

\$  
SLP(C)No. 3368 OF 2003

ITEM No.21

Court No. 4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3368/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2002 in WA 1740/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.V. RADHAKRISHNAN AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.S. AJAYKUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 03/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.C.S.Rajan,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr. Vinod M.P.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
for R-1

Mr.K. Sukumaran,Sr.Adv.,  
Mrs.Karthika S,Adv.,  
Mr.N.R.Shonker,Adv.for  
M/s.TTK Deepak & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice. Mr.N.R.Shonker, the learned counsel  
accepts and waives notice on respondent No.1.

Meanwhile operation of the impugned order passed by  
the High Court is stayed with regard to seniority only.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master

@@  
A