

ü  
SLP(C)No. 3368 OF 2003

ITEM No.32 + 45

Court No. 3

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3368/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2002 in WA 1740/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.V. RADHAKRISHNAN AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.S. AJAYKUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
With

SLP(C)...CC 4420/2003 (with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 02/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Vinod M.P.,Adv.,  
Mr.A.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs.Karthika S.Adv.for  
Mr.B V Deepak,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

SLP (c) ....CC 4420/03. Delay condoned. Issue@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

notice. Mrs.Kathika,S, the learned counsel accepts and  
waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5.  
Both matters adjourned beyond summer vacation.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master