

~
SLP(C)No. 3368 OF 2003
ITEM No.36

Court No.11

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3368/2003
(Arising out of the judgement and order dated 09/12/2002 in WA 1740/99
passed by the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.V. RADHAKRISHNAN AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.S. AJAYKUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for correction and permission to place addl. Document on the records
and with prayer for interim relief and with office report)
with SLP(C)No.9256/2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Vinod M.P.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K. Sukumaran, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Karthika S. Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Mr. Balraj B. Adv.

Mr B V Deepak,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At request of the learned Counsel for the petitioner, stand out for three weeks'
to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Asstt.Registrar