

t

SLP(C)No. 3368 OF 2003  
ITEM No.4

Court No.11

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3368/2003

(From the judgement and final orders dated 09/12/2002 in WA 1740/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.V. RADHAKRISHNAN AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.S. AJAYKUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for correction and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

With  
SLP(C)No.9256/2003 (With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 3.1.2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. C.S.Rajan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod M.P.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K. Sukumaran, Sr.adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.  
Mr. Balraj B., Adv.  
Mr B V Deepak,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.  
Ms. Indira, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that he does not wish to file rejoinder affidavit. Put up the special leave petitions for hearing.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

( ASHA JOSHI )  
COURT MASTER